STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-044
LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

2023 Default Service Solicitations

Procedural Order Re: Request to Reschedule March 13, 2024 Hearing

The Commission scheduled a hearing in the above-captioned matter on March 13,
2024 in a supplemental order of notice issued on February 8, 2024. On February 8, 2024,
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty (Liberty) filed a request to
reschedule this hearing to March 18, 2024 or a date thereafter, stating that Liberty’s
counsel had previously planned to be away during the week of March 11, 2024. Liberty
noted that neither the New Hampshire Department of Energy nor the Office of the
Consumer Advocate objected to its request.

Liberty’s request to reschedule the March 13 hearing is GRANTED. This hearing is

rescheduled to March 20, 2024, starting at 9:00 a.m. The hearing shall be conducted in

person, in accordance with the previously issued hearing guidelines.

So ordered, this fourteenth day of February, 2024.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CommunityPowerNH.gov
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Aaron.Doll@libertyutilities.com
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
Robert.Garcia@]libertyutilities.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
Christopher.Green@libertyutilities.com
myka.hayward@libertyutilities.com
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@]libertyutilities.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@]libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf(@Libertyutilities.com
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